

ELWOOD STAFFING ANNOUNCES EXPANSION OF SKILLED TRADES DIVISION IN COLUMBUS, IN

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

(Columbus, IN) February 13, 2015—Elwood Staffing®, a Columbus-headquartered company that recruits, screens, and places top industrial and administrative talent, has expanded its local-market service offerings to now include skilled trades staffing. Elwood Tradesmen®, which focuses on recruiting and placing skilled trades professionals, is located within the current Elwood Staffing branch office located at 2506 25th Street, Columbus, IN 47201.

Elwood Tradesmen supports clients throughout the U.S. for projects in a wide variety of industries—from aerospace and commercial construction to renewable energy—with master craftsmen, journeymen, apprentices, and helpers.

"There is a growing demand for workers with specific skill sets," commented Mark Elwood, CEO. "Through our Elwood Tradesmen division, we look forward to providing skilled workers great opportunities right here in our own community and across the country."

Elwood Staffing is no stranger to growth and progress. Since its founding in 1980, Elwood has grown from a single branch office in Columbus, Indiana, to a national network of over 250 service locations throughout 31 states and Canada.

About Elwood Staffing

Elwood Staffing is a leading provider of talent-based solutions. With offices that span the United States and extend into Canada, a broad service portfolio, and a seasoned staff, we support companies through the entire employment life cycle—from attraction to retention.

And with the combined expertise of our specialized divisions—Elwood Professional, Elwood Tradesmen, and Elwood Academy—we offer a uniquely comprehensive and innovative solution set that effectively meets the needs of our clients and associates.